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Survey Year 2023

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43971900001 8211 / 611110 0102 7/15/2024

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  ATIBA N. ROSE, SR.
ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX

1300 ATLANTIC AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR
ATLANTIC CITY  NJ  08401

Facility Location  A. 
1700 MARMORA AVE
ATLANTIC CITY  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Elementary School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

120

12

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: kaustin@acboe.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Kurt Austin
DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES

Date Certified
Telephone Number

06/19/2024
609-343-7200 Ext. 5067

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-343-5781

ATLANTIC CITY PD
2715 ATLANTIC AVE
ATLANTIC CITY  NJ  08041

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-343-5781

ATLANTIC CITY FD
1301 BACHARACH BLVD
ATLANTIC CITY NJ  08041

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Tim Mancuso
ACEA
609-343-0029

Local Number: N/A

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

1125 ATLANTIC AVE, SUITE 512
ATLANTIC CITY  NJ  08041

This Survey Has Reported 1 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: KURT AUSTIN Telephone Number: 609-343-7200

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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350 GYM FINISH 
#260

3M DESK & OFFICE 
CLEANER 573

ADVANCED 
ANTIBACTERIAL 
HAND SOAP

AF 315

AJAX OXYGEN 
BLEACH CLEANSER

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Floor Wax

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

HILLYARD

3M

ECOLAB

BETCO

COLGATE PALMOLIVE

1736

1040

1076

1003

3319

0844

1076

1660

STODDARD SOLVENT

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

HEXYLENE GLYCOL

GLYCERIN

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

8052-41-3

75-28-5

67-63-0

107-41-5

56-81-5

64-17-5

67-63-0

14808-60-7

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1268

1969

1219

1993

1170

1219

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA
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ALL-CRETE

APEX MANAUAL 
DISH DETERGENT

ARSENAL SUPROX

ARSENAL 
VINDICATOR 806

BAB-O CLEANSER

Bag

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

100 to 499

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cement/Concrete

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

SHED

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ALL-CRETE PROD.

ECOLAB

HILLYARD

HILLYARD

FITZPATRICK BROS.

1036

1660

1661

4003

4016

1698

1015

0844

1698

4001

IRON OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

CALCIUM SULFATE

KAOLIN

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

1309-37-1

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

7778-18-9

1332-58-7

25155-30-0

7722-84-1

64-17-5

25155-30-0

1317-65-3

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

3077

2015

1170

3077

CA

CO,MU,R3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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BASEBOARD 
CLEANER

BASEBOARD 
CLEANER/WAX 
STRIPPER

BLAIR MAXIMUM 
STRENGTH SPRAY 
ADHESIVE

BOARDWALK 
HEAVY DUTY 
GLASS CLEANER

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ART

CUSTODIAL

TRIPLE S

CLAIRE MFG.

BLAIR ART 
PRODUCTS

LAGASSE BROS.

0103

0275

0835

0855

1040

1076

0275

1118

0006

0273

1339

1594

0275

0844

1040

1594

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYL BROMIDE

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

ACETONE

BUTANE

n-HEPTANE

PROPANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

1336-21-6

111-76-2

141-43-5

74-96-4

75-28-5

67-63-0

111-76-2

68476-85-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

142-82-5

74-98-6

111-76-2

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

2672

2369

2491

1891

1969

1219

2369

1075

1090

1011

1206

1978

2369

1170

1969

1978

CO

CA

CO

F3

F4

F3

CA

F4

F3

F4

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4
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BRAVO HEAVY 
DUTY STRIPPER

CARBON DIOXIDE

CELLUCLAY

CENSOR VANDAL 
MARK REMOVER

CHAMPION X IT OUT
VANDAL MARK 
REM.

Bag

Cylinder

Box

Can

Can

10 to 99

100 to 499

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Floor Stripper

Other

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

BOILER ROOM

ART

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SC JOHNSON

GENERIC

ACTIVA PRODUCTS

TRIPLE S

CHASE PRODUCTS

0835

1706

0343

3227

4015

4086

0006

0275

1258

1594

1866

0006

0343

1222

1322

1866

2648

2684

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

CELLULOSE

GYPSUM

PERLITE

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

NAPHTHALENE

TOLUENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PINE OIL

141-43-5

1310-73-2

124-38-9

9004-34-6

13397-24-5

93763-70-3

67-64-1

111-76-2

78-93-3

74-98-6

108-88-3

67-64-1

124-38-9

67-56-1

91-20-3

108-88-3

8002-05-9

8002-09-3

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

2491

1823

1013

1090

2369

1193

1978

1294

1090

1013

1230

1334

1294

1268

1272

CO

CO

F3

CA

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3,TE

CA

F3,TE

F3
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CHEWING GUM 
REMOVER

CHROMACRYL 
TEXTILE MEDIUM

CITROX

CLEAN ASSIST LIQ. 
SWABBY II

CLOROX 
DISINFECTING 
BLEACH

CLOROX 
HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 
DISINFECTING 
WIPES

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

ART

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

SIMONIZ

CHROMA INC.

MISCO

HILLYARD

CLOROX CO.

CLOROX CO.

0758

1118

0084

1015

1012

1707

1015

DIMETHYL ETHER

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

AMMONIA

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

115-10-6

68476-85-7

7664-41-7

7722-84-1

7647-01-0

7681-52-9

7722-84-1

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1033

1075

1005

2015

1050

1791

2015

F4

F4

CO

CO,MU,R3

CO

CO

CO,MU,R3
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COMET CLEANSER

CONQ-R DUST, 
LIQUID

CRYSTAL CLEAR 
AMMONIATED 
GLASS CLEANER

CUPRIC SULFATE

DIAL PURE & 
NATURAL LIQUID 
HAND SOAP

DIGICLEAN

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

THRU SCHOOL

KITCHEN

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

SC JOHNSON

SHEPPARD 
ENTERPRISES

GENERIC

DIAL CORP.

ECOLAB

4001

0878

0275

1076

0549

3319

0844

3319

3595

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

CUPRIC SULFATE

GLYCERIN

ETHYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1317-65-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-63-0

7758-98-7

56-81-5

64-17-5

56-81-5

57-55-6

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

3082

2369

1219

3077

1170

CA

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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DISCOVERY 20

DUST MOP OIL 
TREATMENT

DUST UP

EASY OFF HEAVY 
DUTY OVEN 
CLEANER

ECOPCO JET 
INSECTICIDE

EQUALIZER 549

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Floor Wax

12

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

MAINT.

CUSTODIAL

HILLYARD

INDCO

CLAIRE MFG.

RECKITT BENCKISER

PRENTISS INC.

HILLYARD

0804

2037

1321

1118

2648

0835

1706

0343

0878

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ZINC OXIDE

n-AMYL ACETATE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

34590-94-8

1314-13-2

628-63-7

68476-85-7

8002-05-9

141-43-5

1310-73-2

124-38-9

107-21-1

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

3077

1104

1075

1268

2491

1823

1013

3082

F3

F4

F3

CO

CO
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FABULOSO M.P. 
CLEANER

FLASH 
MULTIPURPOSE 
CLEANER

GASOLINE

GERMS BE GONE 
HAND SANITIZER

GLANCE SC

GLYCERIN

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Fuel

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

12

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINT.

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

SCIENCE

COLGATE PALMOLIVE

ALEN DEL NORTE

GENERIC

BRANDS INT`L. CORP.

SC JOHNSON

GENERIC

1698

0844

1076

0957

0844

0103

0275

3319

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

GASOLINE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

GLYCERIN

25155-30-0

64-17-5

67-63-0

8006-61-9

64-17-5

1336-21-6

111-76-2

56-81-5

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

3077

1170

1219

1203

1170

2672

2369

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

CA
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GOLDEN GEL 
MEDIUMS SOFT 
GEL

GRAFFITI REMOVER

GREASESTRIP 
PLUS

GREAT STUFF 
FIREBLOCK

GREEN EARTH 
PEROXIDE 
CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Fire Suppression

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

ART

CUSTODIAL

KICTHEN

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

GOLDEN ARTISTS 
COLORS INC.

EARTH FRIENDLY 
PRODUCTS

ECOLAB

DOW CHEMICAL

BETCO

0084

1657

1660

3595

0893

0835

1706

0758

1040

1253

1594

4140

1015

AMMONIA

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

SILICA, QUARTZ

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ETHYL LACTATE

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYLENE BISPHENYL ISOCYANATE

PROPANE

METHYLENE DIPHENYL DIISOCYANATE (POLYMERIC)

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

7664-41-7

14464-46-1

14808-60-7

57-55-6

97-64-3

141-43-5

1310-73-2

115-10-6

75-28-5

101-68-8

74-98-6

9016-87-9

7722-84-1

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1005

1192

2491

1823

1033

1969

2489

1978

2015

CO

CA

CA

CO

CO

F4

F4

F4

CO,MU,R3
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H2 ORANGE 117 
CONCENTRATE

HEALTH GUARD 
FOAMING NO 
ALCOHOL HAND 
SANITIZER

HEAVY DUTY NO-
RINSE STRIP

HIGGINS 
WATERPROOF 
BLACK INDIA INK

HUMANE CHOICE 
GENERAL 
DISINFECTING & 
CLEANING WIPES

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Stripper

Ink

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

ART

CUSTODIAL

ENVIROX

KUTOL PRODUCTS

BUTCHER

CHARTPAK INC.

VAXAM GROUP

1015

3595

0835

1706

0084

0103

0342

1861

0844

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ETHANOLAMINE

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

AMMONIA

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

CARBON BLACK

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

7722-84-1

57-55-6

141-43-5

1310-73-2

7664-41-7

1336-21-6

1333-86-4

13463-67-7

64-17-5

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

2015

2491

1823

1005

2672

1361

1170

CO,MU,R3

CO

CO

CO

CO

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE
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HYDRIGEN 
PEROXIDE 
SOLUTION

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 1.0N 
SOLUTION

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL

JELL BASEBOARD 
STRIPPER 414

JEWEL LEMON 
FURN. FINISH

JEWEL MOP STRIP 
PLUS

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

12

NURSE

SCIENCE

NURSE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUMBERLAND SWAN

GENERIC

CUMBERLAND SWAN

HILLYARD

CAMDEN BAG

CAMDEN BAG

1015

1012

1076

0275

0835

1040

0686

0275

0835

0878

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOBUTANE

DIETHANOLAMINE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

7722-84-1

7647-01-0

67-63-0

111-76-2

141-43-5

75-28-5

111-42-2

111-76-2

141-43-5

107-21-1

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

2015

1050

1219

2369

2491

1969

1760

2369

2491

3082

CO,MU,R3

CO

F3

CA

CO

F4

CO

CA

CO
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KLEEN COIL

KOOL-KLEAN

LEAD ACID 
BATTERY

LYSOL 
DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY

MAINTENCE PRO 
CLEANSER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Battery

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN

MAINT.

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

NAT`L. 
REFRIGERANTS

ECOLAB

GENERIC

RECKITT BENCKISER

FITZPATICK BROS.

0275

0822

0835

1076

0141

0152

0309

1096

1761

0343

0844

1698

4001

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ANTIMONY

ARSENIC

CALCIUM

LEAD

SULFURIC ACID

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

111-76-2

27176-87-0

141-43-5

67-63-0

7440-36-0

7440-38-2

7440-70-2

7439-92-1

7664-93-9

124-38-9

64-17-5

25155-30-0

1317-65-3

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

2369

2584

2491

1219

2871

1558

1401

3077

1830

1013

1170

3077

CA

CO

CO

F3

CA,TE

CA,TE

CA,CO

CA,F3,MU,TE



06/19/2024 Page 14 of 27 

MICRELL 
ANTIBACTERIAL 
LOTION SOAP

MOD PODGE MATTE

MULTIPURPOSE 
CLEANER PINALEN

MURIATIC ACID

NAPA PREM. GEAR 
OIL 75-210

OASIS 133

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Swimming Pool

Motor Oil

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

ART

CUSTODIAL

POOL STORAGE

MAINT.

KITCHEN

GOJO IND.

PLAID ENT.

ALEN DEL NORTE

BUCKMAN`S

NAPA

ECOLAB

0835

1998

2684

1012

2651

0835

ETHANOLAMINE

VINYL ACETATE

PINE OIL

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

MOTOR OIL

ETHANOLAMINE

141-43-5

108-05-4

8002-09-3

7647-01-0

141-43-5

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

100%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

2491

1301

1272

1050

1270

2491

CO

CA,F3

CO

CO
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OASIS 146

OLD DUTCH 
CLEANSER

OXYGEN, 
COMPRESSED

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Cylinder

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

12

12

12

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

NURSE

ECOLAB

PUREX

GENERIC

0844

1144

1698

4001

1448

ETHYL ALCOHOL

MAGNESIUM OXIDE

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

OXYGEN

64-17-5

1309-48-4

25155-30-0

1317-65-3

7782-44-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1170

3077

1072

CA,F3,MU,TE
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PAINTS Can 10 to 99 Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

12MAINT.ASSORTED

0006

0054

0103

0206

0273

0275

0342

0518

0519

0528

0606

0616

0744

0758

0773

0792

0804

0840

0841

0844

0851

0878

1036

1040

1041

1043

1047

1074

1076

1118

1222

1255

1258

1268

1279

1285

1292

1321

1322

1329

1330

ACETONE

ALUMINUM

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON BLACK

NAPHTHA

COAL TAR PITCH

COPPER

DIACETONE ALCOHOL

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

DIPENTENE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

2-ETHOXYETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL BENZENE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

IRON OXIDE

ISOBUTANE

ISOBUTYL ACETATE

ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTYL ISOBUTYRATE

ISOPROPYL ACETATE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

METHYL n-AMYL KETONE

2-METHYLPENTANE

METHYL PROPYL KETONE

n-AMYL ACETATE

NAPHTHALENE

n-BUTYL ACETATE

n-BUTYL ALCOHOL

67-64-1

7429-90-5

1336-21-6

8032-32-4

106-97-8

111-76-2

1333-86-4

8030-30-6

65996-93-2

7440-50-8

123-42-2

61790-53-2

79-29-8

115-10-6

84-74-2

138-86-3

34590-94-8

111-15-9

141-78-6

64-17-5

100-41-4

107-21-1

1309-37-1

75-28-5

110-19-0

78-83-1

97-85-8

108-21-4

67-63-0

68476-85-7

67-56-1

75-09-2

78-93-3

108-10-1

110-43-0

107-83-5

107-87-9

628-63-7

91-20-3

123-86-4

71-36-3

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name Manufacturer Purpose Location Container Inventory Units

Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name CAS Number DOT Number Mixture Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1090

1396

2672

1268

1011

2369

1361

1268

3077

1148

2457

1033

3082

2052

1172

1173

1170

1175

3082

1969

1213

1212

2528

1220

1219

1075

1230

1593

1193

1245

1110

1993

1249

1104

1334

1123

1120

F3

F3

CO

F3

F4

CA

CA

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

TE

TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

CA,MU

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA

F3

F3
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PARA BLOCKS

PARAMOUNT 
FLOOR FINISH

Box

Plastic drum

10 to 99

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Floor Wax

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

FRESH PRODUCTS

CELLO

1339

1340

1366

1510

1594

1613

1657

1659

1660

1736

1773

1861

1866

1929

1998

2014

2021

2037

2047

2648

2716

3595

3716

4000

4001

4016

4033

4132

0643

0804

n-HEPTANE

n-HEXANE

NITROCELLULOSE

PHOSGENE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

VINYL ACETATE

XYLENES

ZINC

ZINC OXIDE

ZIRCONIUM

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PSEUDOCUMENE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ZINC STEARATE

ETHYLTOLUENES

1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

142-82-5

110-54-3

9004-70-0

75-44-5

74-98-6

107-98-2

14464-46-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

25551-13-7

108-05-4

1330-20-7

7440-66-6

1314-13-2

7440-67-7

8002-05-9

95-63-6

57-55-6

872-50-4

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

557-05-1

25550-14-5

106-46-7

34590-94-8

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1206

1208

2556

1076

1978

3092

1268

1294

2325

1301

1307

1436

3077

2008

1268

2325

1993

1564

3077

1993

3077

F3

F3

F3,R3

CO

F4

F3

CA

CA

F3,TE

CA,F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

TE

F3

CA
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PARTS MASTER 
10W30 MOTOR OIL

PLASTER OF PARIS

POLY-A TABLETS

POTASSIUM 
HYRDOXIDE

PRE-GAME 456

PREMIER ICE 
MELTER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Bag

Less than 1

10 to 99

100 to 499

1 to 9

1 to 9

500 to 999

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Motor Oil

Other

Swimming Pool

Laboratory 
Chemical

Floor Wax

Other

12

12

12

12

12

12

MAINTENANCE

MAINT.

BOILER ROOM

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL

SHED

VALVOLINE

THE WEBSTER 
GROUP

ALLCHEM PERF. 
PROD.

GENERIC

HILLYARD

CP INDUSTRIES

2651

0322

1661

4001

4003

0068

1571

0804

1613

4094

MOTOR OIL

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM SULFATE

ALUMINUM SULFATE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

TRIETHANOLAMINE

1305-62-0

65997-15-1

1317-65-3

7778-18-9

10043-01-3

1310-58-3

34590-94-8

107-98-2

102-71-6

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

90 to 99%

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1270

3077

1813

3092

CO

CO

F3
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PREMIER PRO ICE 
MELTER

PRESERVED 
SPECIMENS IN 
WARDSAFE

PRO PAK CHEWING 
GUM REMOVER

PRO PAK DUST 
MOP TREATMENT

PULSAR POWER 
SHOCK

Bag

Box

Can

Can

Plastic drum

100 to 499

10 to 99

10 to 99

10 to 99

100 to 499

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Other

Preservative

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Swimming Pool

12

12

12

12

12

SHED

SCIENCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

BOILER ROOM

CP INDUSTRIES

WARDS SCIENTIFIC

CONTACT IND.

CONTACT IND.

ARCH CHEMICALS

4094

1222

3595

0273

1594

0518

1040

1594

0313

0322

0323

TRIETHANOLAMINE

METHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BUTANE

PROPANE

NAPHTHA

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

CALCIUM CHLORATE

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE

102-71-6

67-56-1

57-55-6

106-97-8

74-98-6

8030-30-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

10137-74-3

1305-62-0

7778-54-3

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1230

1011

1978

1268

1969

1978

1452

1748

F3,TE

F4

F4

F4

F4

F4
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QUICK & CLEAN 
SUPER HIL-AIRE

QUIKRETE 
CONCRETE MIX

R-0001

R-0004

RED Z

Can

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Deodorizer

Cement/Concrete

Swimming Pool

Swimming Pool

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

POOL STORAGE

POOL STORAGE

CUSTODIAL

HILLYARD

QUIKRETE

TAYLOR

TAYLOR

SAFETEC OF 
AMERICA

0844

1040

1076

1594

1660

1661

1706

1723

1706

1694

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DIBASIC

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM DICHLOROISOCYANURATE

64-17-5

75-28-5

67-63-0

74-98-6

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

1310-73-2

7558-79-4

1310-73-2

2893-78-9

60 to 69%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1170

1969

1219

1978

1823

3082

1823

2465

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3

F4

CA

CO

CO
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RENOWN 
DISINFECTANT 
DEORDORANT II

RENOWN GENERAL
PURP. FLOOR 
CLEANER

RENOWN LIGHTS 
UP FLOOR FINISH

RENOWN NON-
AMMONIATED 
GLASS CLEANER

SANITEX PLUS

SANITIZING WASH N
WALK

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Wax

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

NURSE

KITCHEN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

CROSSTEX

ECOLAB

0844

1040

1439

1594

1698

2037

0275

1076

0275

1076

3595

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

o-PHENYLPHENOL

PROPANE

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

ZINC OXIDE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

64-17-5

75-28-5

90-43-7

74-98-6

25155-30-0

1314-13-2

111-76-2

67-63-0

111-76-2

67-63-0

57-55-6

Unknown

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1170

1969

1978

3077

3077

2369

1219

2369

1219

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

CA

F3

CA

F3
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SANUI CLOTH PLUS

SINK & SURFACE 
CLEANER 
SANITIZER

SMARTPOWER 
SINK & SURFACE 
CLEANER 
SANITIZER

SPRAYPAK LEMON 
FURNITURE POLISH

SPRAYPAK 
STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

NURSE

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

PDI

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

CHASE PRODUCTS

CHASE PRODUCTS

1076

0034

0034

0273

1594

1040

1594

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ALKANE SULFONIC ACID

ALKANE SULFONIC ACID

BUTANE

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

67-63-0

75-75-2

75-75-2

106-97-8

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1219

2585

2585

1011

1978

1969

1978

F3

CO

CO

F4

F4

F4

F4
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SPRAYPAK VANDAL
MARK REMOVER

SUPER SHINE ALL 
140

SUPER STRIP PLUS

SW XYLENE 
(XYLOL)

TAGINATOR 
GRAFFITI REMOVER

Can

Plastic drum

Plastic drum

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Stripper

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CHASE PRODUCTS

HILLYARD

INDCO

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

EQUIP. TRADE 
SERVICE

0006

0273

0606

0844

1594

1866

2684

2716

4094

0275

0835

1387

0851

2014

1571

ACETONE

BUTANE

DIACETONE ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

TOLUENE

PINE OIL

PSEUDOCUMENE

TRIETHANOLAMINE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

1-NITRONAPHTHALENE

ETHYL BENZENE

XYLENES

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

67-64-1

106-97-8

123-42-2

64-17-5

74-98-6

108-88-3

8002-09-3

95-63-6

102-71-6

111-76-2

141-43-5

86-57-7

100-41-4

1330-20-7

1310-58-3

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Unknown

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1090

1011

1148

1170

1978

1294

1272

2325

2369

2491

2538

1175

1307

1813

F3

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3,TE

CA

CO

CA,F3

F3

CO



06/19/2024 Page 24 of 27 

TANAKA PERFECT 
MIX 2-STROKE OIL

TILE PLUS MOLD 
AND MILDEW STAIN
REMOVER

TIMESAVER SR

TOUGH GUY 
AMMON. GLASS 
CLEANER

TOUGH GUY GEN, 
PURP. CARPET 
SPOTTER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Motor Oil

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Wax

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

12

12

12

12

12

MAINT.

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

TANAKA

AMERIPLUS INC.

DIVERSEY INC.

WW GRAINER

W.W. GRAINGER

2651

1707

3595

0275

1613

1040

1222

1594

2648

MOTOR OIL

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

7681-52-9

57-55-6

111-76-2

107-98-2

75-28-5

67-56-1

74-98-6

8002-05-9

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1270

1791

2369

3092

1969

1230

1978

1268

CO

CA

F3

F4

F3,TE

F4

F3
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TOUGH GUY 
GRAFFITI REMOVER
TOWELS

VANDALISM MARK 
& STAIN REMOVER

VINDICATOR +

WASH N WALK

WD-40 AEROSOL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

12

12

12

12

12

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

KITCHEN

MAINTENANCE

WW GRAINGER

CLAIRE MFG.

HILLYARD

ECOLAB

WD 40 CO.

0006

0275

1321

1613

0273

1255

1594

1615

1810

1866

0844

3319

3595

0343

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

n-AMYL ACETATE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

BUTANE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE OXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOLUENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

67-64-1

111-76-2

628-63-7

107-98-2

106-97-8

75-09-2

74-98-6

75-56-9

127-18-4

108-88-3

64-17-5

56-81-5

57-55-6

124-38-9

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1090

2369

1104

3092

1011

1593

1978

1280

1897

1294

1170

1013

F3

CA

F3

F3

F4

CA,MU

F4

CA,F4,MU

CA

F3,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE
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XYLENE

ZEP GREEN LINK 
VERDIZA

ZEP TIME SAVER 
FLOOR STRIPPER

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Floor Stripper

12

12

12

MAINTENANCE

CUSTODIAL

CUSTODIAL

GENERIC

ZEP

ZEP INC.

2014

1015

0835

XYLENES

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ETHANOLAMINE

1330-20-7

7722-84-1

141-43-5

100%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2023
Chemical Inventory

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

1307

2015

2491

F3

CO,MU,R3

CO
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Survey Year 2023
Union Information

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

ATLANTIC CITY BD ED - M L KING JR SCH COMPLEX  (Facility ID 43971900001)

Representative Name Union Name
Local
Number Representative Address

Telephone
Number

EBENEZER EDZII ACHCA N/A 1400 ALBANY AVE  ATLANTIC CITY  NJ  08041 609-343-7200


